

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1173/2007

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHUSHILA GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissal of slp. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8618 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Interim Application No. 2 be listed before the Hon'ble Court
at the earliest preferrably by next advance list.

ince
Petitioners have to serve respondent no. 2 at the earliest s

petitioners have fail to pay process fee till date.

d
Petitioners have to pay the process fee within three days an

to serve respondent no. 2 before the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar