

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1173/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in CMWP No. 4776/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHUSHILA GUPTA & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for dismissal of SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2008 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.2 is rejected.

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master