

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.NO.5 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No.1173/2007

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHUSHILA GUPTA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8618 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

First order is dated 31.1.2007 whereby impugned
order of the High Court is stayed.

Since January, 2007, petitioner has not served
unserved respondents though the matter is repeatedly listed
before the Courts of Registrars for confirmation of service
and therefore, no further time can be granted to the

Item No.3

petitioner as prayed for today for taking necessary steps
against the unserved respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-

prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj