

~
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA no. 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1173/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in CMWP No.4776/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHUSHILA GUPTA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant says that he may be permitted to withdraw IA No. 5.

IA No. 5 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER