

Â

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1173/2007

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHUSHILA GUPTA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(ii) and respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that he would be moving an application for amendment of the cause title. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

List again on 8.5.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj