

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1173/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in CMWP No.4776/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. &amp;ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHUSHILA GUPTA (DEAD) THR. LRS. &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate seeks four weeks' time to take instructions and file his vakalatnama as Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv. earlier appearing in the matter has been designated as a Senior Advocate.

Post after six weeks.

Needful be done in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|